LOCATION:

FACILITY:

PARKING:

ADMISSIONS:

MEET TIME LINE:

MEET DIRECTOR:

ENTRIES:

ENTRY DEADLINE:

ENTRY FEES:

Germantown Seahawks Swim Club

Early Bird Swim Meet
2004

SATURDAY & SUNDAY/ May 15™ — 16™ 2004
SANCTION #2004-065

A-BB-B-C

Walter Schroeder Aquatic Center Pool Phone: (414)-354-9622 X133
9250 N. Green Bay Road
Brown Deer, WI 53209

The Walter Schroeder YMCA Aquatic Center pool is an 8 lane, 50 meter indoor pool facility, 6.5 to 17
feet deep with starting blocks at a height 0f 29.5”. A Colorado System-V— will be used with back-up
buttons and timers for all eight lanes.

Parking is available in the west parking lot.

Spectators (18 & older) will be charged a $3.00 for admission each day. Heat Sheets will cost $3.00
each.

Saturday/Sunday A.M. Warm-ups: 8:00 a.m.
Meet Starts: 9:05 a.m.

Saturday/Sunday P.M. The afternoon warm-ups will not begin before 1:00 P.M..
During warm-ups, lanes 1 — 8 will be general swimming only, for the first 30 minutes of warm-ups. The
next 20 minutes lanes 2 — 3 - 4 — 5 will be one way sprints only, and lanes 1 — 7 — 8 will remain general

swimming only.

Tentative time line for the meet will be available from the meet director on the Monday prior to the
weekend of the meet.

Tim Klunk
E-mail: MeetDirGSSC@wi.rr.com

Entries are limited to 1,400 swims per day as stipulated by the Wisconsin Swimming Association Inc.
meet reservation policies. Please estimate the number of swimmers by session and make reservations
accordingly. Swimmers are limited to (3) individual events and (1) relay event per day. Age of swimmer
is to be determined as of May 15th, 2004. All swimmers must be currently registered with USA
Swimming.

The meet director must receive a completed entry from, signed waiver and fees no later than
Wednesday, May 5th 2004.

Please e-mail entries using Hy-Tek commlink format to Tim Klunk at MeetDirGSSC@wi.rr.com
by May 5th 2004.

Please mail entry forms, signed waiver forms and registration fees to:

GSSC

P.O. Box 274
Germantown, WI 53022
Attn: Tim Klunk

Team entries will not be accepted without the required entry / waiver forms and entry fees. Any changes
in entries or seeding will be at the discretion of the Meet Director.

Individual Events:  $4.50/entry
Relay Events:  $10.00/entry


mailto:MeetDirGSSC@wi.rr.com
mailto:MeetDirGSSC@wi.rr.com

MEET FORMAT:

AWARDS:

COACHES

FINAL RESULTS:

CONCESSIONS:

LOST & FOUND:

FIRST AID:

CONDUCT:

NOTE:

OFFICIALS:

Wisconsin Swimming Association Splash Fee: $2.00 per participating swimmer.

All outstanding fees must accompany entries. Please make all checks payable to GERMANTOWN
SWIM CLUB. Team entries will not be accepted without the required entry / waiver forms and entry
fees.

All events will be pre-seeded, except 400 Free and 400 IM events. Scratches and no shows will not be
refunded. All distance events will run in fastest to slowest heat order. Check-in and scratches are
required for all sessions for the before mentioned events. Check-in and scratches must take place at the
table in front of the glass office at the announced time lines. All Relay events will be pre-seeded, with the
swimmers reporting to the respective lane, heat that they are seeded in with their name, and age must be
on the back of all relay cards. Please have your swimmers report to the starting area when their event is
announced.

Individual Events: Ribbons Ist—3" Place
Ribbons 4™ _ 16" Place
Relay Events: Ribbons Ist- 8th Place

Meet packets can be picked up in the main office. All outstanding entry fees must be paid at the time the
meet packets are picked up. There will be a brief coaches meeting before the start of each session each
day. Meeting location will be announced during warm-ups.

Please notify meet officials of any adaptive swimmers and their special needs upon arrival at meet.

Final results will be e-mailed to each participating team. Final Results of our meet will posted on the
Wisconsin Swimming web page at http://www.wisconsinswimming.org one week after the meet ends.
Additional copies of final results can be ordered at the Admissions table for an $10.00.

Available in the cafeteria throughout the course of the meet. Please no food within the competition area.

Located at the awards table throughout the meet. Lost and found items will be available at the
Germantown High School pool Monday through Friday for the 2 weeks following the meet. between 5
p-m. and 7 p.m.

Any person requiring any first aid should report to the pool office and notify the Meet Director.

Each team is responsible for the conduct of their own swimmers. Any person who, in the opinion of the
Meet Director or Meet Marshall, is harmful to others or to other’s property will be required to leave the
competition and any damages may be assessed to the responsible parties.

Please sit in the designated areas for teams and spectators. All spectator seating is in the upper bleachers.
All swimmers must keep their swim bags in the TEAM seating areas, not the spectator seating areas. In
accordance to USA Swimming rules, NO SPECTATORS ARE ALLOWED ON THE POOL DECK. By
order of the Brown Deer Fire Department, there is no standing or sitting in the aisles and stairwells.

ALL WISCONSIN USS RULES ARE IN EFFECT
No smoking allowed.

Starter/Referees: TBD
Stroke/ Turn: TBD


http://www.wisconsinswimming.org/

EARLY BIRD 2004 ORDER OF EVENTS

Warm-ups: 8:00 A.M.

GIRLS

N DN W=

13
15
17
19
21
23

GIRLS

25
27
29
31
33
35
37
39
41
43
45
47

SATURDAY, MAY 15, 2003
A-BB-B-C

SATURDAY A.M. EVENTS

SENIOR
13-14
SENIOR
13-14
SENIOR
13-14
SENIOR
13-14
SENIOR
13-14
SENIOR
13-14

50 Free

50 Free

100 Fly

100 Fly

200 Medley Relay
200 Medley Relay
200 Back

200 Back

100 Breast

100 Breast

400 IM

400 IM

SATURDAY P.M. EVENTS

10 & Under
11-12
10 & Under
11-12
10 & Under
11-12
10 & Under
11-12
10 & Under
11-12
10 & Under
11-12

50 Free

50 Free

50 Fly

100 Fly

200 Medley Relay
200 Medley Relay
100 Back

200 Back

50 Breast

100 Breast

200 IM

400 IM

Start: 9:05 A.M.

BOYS

N B

o]

12
14
16
18
20
22
24

BOYS

26
28
30
32
34
36
38
40
42
44
46
48



EARLY BIRD 2004 ORDER OF EVENTS

Sunday, May 16, 2003
A-BB-B-C

Warm-ups: 8:00 A.M. Start: 9:05 A.M.

SUNDAY A.M. EVENTS

GIRLS BOYS
49 Senior 100 Free 50
51 13-14 100 Free 52
53 Senior 200 Fly 54
55 13-14 200 Fly 56
57 Senior 200 Free Relay 58
59 13-14 200 Free Relay 60
61 Senior 100 Back 62
63 13-14 100 Back 64
65 Senior 200 Breast 66
67 13-14 200 Breast 68
69 Senior 400 Free 70
71 13-14 400 Free 72

SUNDAY P.M. EVENTS

GIRLS BOYS
73 10 & Under 100 Free 74
75 11-12 100 Free 76
77 10 & Under 100 Fly 78
79 11-12 200 Fly 80
81 10 & Under 200 Free Relay 82
83 11-12 200 Free Relay 84

85 10 & Under 50 Back 86
87 11-12 100 Back 88
89 10 & Under 100 Breast 90
91 11-12 200 Breast 92
93 10 & Under 200 Free 94
95 11-12 400 Free 96

WAIVER AND ENTRY FORM



In consideration of the acceptance of this entry form, I/we hereby, for yourself/ourselves,
my/theirs, administrators assigns, waive and release any and all claims against United
States Swimming (USS), Wisconsin Swimming Inc., and the Germantown Swim Club Inc.
and their staffs for injuries incurred by me/us at the meet or while traveling to and
from the meet. I/we are bona-fide eligible USS swimmers and eligible to compete in all
events

I/we have entered.

CLUB NAME: CLUB ALPHA CODE:

Signature of club official, parent/guardian, coach:

E-mail Address for Meet timeline and team Comlink file;

Mailing address for hard copy of final results;

Name:

Address:

City: Zip:

Name of registered Coaches representing your team at the meet:

Name: Phone:
Name: Phone:
Name: Phone:

Name and phone number of person to contact regarding this entry form:

Name: Phone:

ENTRY RECAP:

Number of total Individual Events: X $4.50 ea. = $

Number of Relay Entries: X $10.00 ea. = $

Number of Individual Swimmers entered X $2.00 ea. = $

Less Reservation Monies - $

Total Entry Fee: Check #: $

Make checks payable to: GERMANTOWN SWIM CLUB Entries Due By: May 5, 2004
P.O. Box 274

Germantown, W1 53022
Attn: Tim Klunk

WISCONSIN SWIMMING SANCTION # ??



Germantown Seahawks Swim Club

MAY EALY BIRD 2004

Individual Entry Form

Copy if Needed

NAME USS# AGE EVENT/ | EVENT/ | EVENT/
EVENT/ | TIME TIME TIME
TIME




	SANCTION #2004-065
	A – BB – B - C
	EARLY BIRD 2004 ORDER OF EVENTS
	
	
	
	A - BB - B - C


	SATURDAY  A.M.     EVENTS
	
	
	SATURDAY  P.M.     EVENTS




	EARLY BIRD 2004 ORDER OF EVENTS
	
	Sunday, May 16, 2003
	A - BB - B - C


	SUNDAYP.M.  EVENTS
	WAIVER AND ENTRY FORM


	Germantown Seahawks Swim Club
	MAY EALY BIRD 2004
	Individual Entry Form
	Copy if Needed
	NAME



