# Germantown Seahawks Swim Club Early Bird Swim Meet 2004

SATURDAY & SUNDAY/ May  $15^{th} - 16^{th}$  2004 SANCTION #2004-065 A - BB - B - C

**LOCATION:** Walter Schroeder Aquatic Center Pool Phone: (414)-354-9622 X133

9250 N. Green Bay Road Brown Deer, WI 53209

**FACILITY:** The Walter Schroeder YMCA Aquatic Center pool is an 8 lane, 50 meter indoor pool facility, 6.5 to 17

feet deep with starting blocks at a height of 29.5". A Colorado System-V- will be used with back-up

buttons and timers for all eight lanes.

**PARKING:** Parking is available in the west parking lot.

**ADMISSIONS:** Spectators (18 & older) will be charged a \$3.00 for admission each day. Heat Sheets will cost \$3.00

each.

MEET TIME LINE: Saturday/Sunday A.M. Warm-ups: 8:00 a.m.

Meet Starts: 9:05 a.m.

**Saturday/Sunday P.M.** The afternoon warm-ups will not begin before 1:00 P.M..

During warm-ups, lanes 1 - 8 will be general swimming only, for the first 30 minutes of warm-ups. The next 20 minutes lanes 2 - 3 - 4 - 5 will be one way sprints only, and lanes 1 - 7 - 8 will remain general

swimming only.

Tentative time line for the meet will be available from the meet director on the Monday prior to the

weekend of the meet.

MEET DIRECTOR: Tim Klunk

E-mail: MeetDirGSSC@wi.rr.com

**ENTRIES:** Entries are limited to 1,400 swims per day as stipulated by the Wisconsin Swimming Association Inc.

meet reservation policies. Please estimate the number of swimmers by session and make reservations accordingly. Swimmers are limited to (3) individual events and (1) relay event per day. Age of swimmer is to be determined as of May 15th, 2004. All swimmers must be currently registered with USA

Swimming.

**ENTRY DEADLINE:** The meet director must receive a completed entry from, signed waiver and fees no later than

Wednesday, May 5th 2004.

Please e-mail entries using Hy-Tek commlink format to Tim Klunk at MeetDirGSSC@wi.rr.com

by May 5th 2004.

Please mail entry forms, signed waiver forms and registration fees to:

**GSSC** 

P.O. Box 274

Germantown, WI 53022 Attn: Tim Klunk

Team entries will not be accepted without the required entry / waiver forms and entry fees. Any changes in entries or seeding will be at the discretion of the Meet Director.

**ENTRY FEES:** Individual Events: \$4.50/entry

**Relay Events:** \$10.00/entry

Wisconsin Swimming Association Splash Fee: \$2.00 per participating swimmer.

All outstanding fees must accompany entries. Please make all checks payable to *GERMANTOWN SWIM CLUB*. Team entries will not be accepted without the required entry / waiver forms and entry fees

**MEET FORMAT:** 

All events will be pre-seeded, except 400 Free and 400 IM events. Scratches and no shows will not be refunded. All distance events will run in fastest to slowest heat order. Check-in and scratches are required for all sessions for the before mentioned events. Check-in and scratches must take place at the table in front of the glass office at the announced time lines. All Relay events will be pre-seeded, with the swimmers reporting to the respective lane, heat that they are seeded in with their name, and age must be on the back of all relay cards. Please have your swimmers report to the starting area when their event is announced.

AWARDS: Individual Events:

**Relay Events:** 

Ribbons  $1st - 3^{rd}$  Place Ribbons  $4^{th} - 16^{th}$  Place Ribbons 1st - 8th Place

**COACHES** 

Meet packets can be picked up in the main office. All outstanding entry fees must be paid at the time the meet packets are picked up. There will be a brief coaches meeting before the start of each session each day. Meeting location will be announced during warm-ups.

Please notify meet officials of any adaptive swimmers and their special needs upon arrival at meet.

FINAL RESULTS:

Final results will be e-mailed to each participating team. Final Results of our meet will posted on the Wisconsin Swimming web page at <a href="http://www.wisconsinswimming.org">http://www.wisconsinswimming.org</a> one week after the meet ends. Additional copies of final results can be ordered at the Admissions table for an \$10.00.

**CONCESSIONS:** 

Available in the cafeteria throughout the course of the meet. Please no food within the competition area.

**LOST & FOUND:** 

Located at the awards table throughout the meet. Lost and found items will be available at the Germantown High School pool Monday through Friday for the 2 weeks following the meet. between 5 p.m. and 7 p.m.

FIRST AID:

Any person requiring any first aid should report to the pool office and notify the Meet Director.

**CONDUCT:** 

Each team is responsible for the conduct of their own swimmers. Any person who, in the opinion of the Meet Director or Meet Marshall, is harmful to others or to other's property will be required to leave the competition and any damages may be assessed to the responsible parties.

Please sit in the designated areas for teams and spectators. All spectator seating is in the upper bleachers. All swimmers must keep their swim bags in the TEAM seating areas, not the spectator seating areas. In accordance to USA Swimming rules, NO SPECTATORS ARE ALLOWED ON THE POOL DECK. By order of the Brown Deer Fire Department, there is no standing or sitting in the aisles and stairwells.

**NOTE:** 

ALL WISCONSIN USS RULES ARE IN EFFECT

No smoking allowed.

**OFFICIALS:** 

Starter/Referees: TBD Stroke/ Turn: TBD

## **EARLY BIRD 2004 ORDER OF EVENTS**

# **SATURDAY, MAY 15, 2003 A - BB - B - C**

Warm-ups: 8:00 A.M. Start: 9:05 A.M.

#### SATURDAY A.M. EVENTS

<u>GIRLS</u>			<b>BOYS</b>
1	SENIOR	50 Free	2
3	13 - 14	50 Free	4
5	SENIOR	100 Fly	6
7	13 - 14	100 Fly	8
9	SENIOR	200 Medley Relay	10
11	13 - 14	200 Medley Relay	12
13	SENIOR	200 Back	14
15	13 - 14	200 Back	16
17	SENIOR	100 Breast	18
19	13 - 14	100 Breast	20
21	SENIOR	400 IM	22
23	13 - 14	400 IM	24

#### SATURDAY P.M. EVENTS

<u>GIRLS</u>			<b>BOYS</b>
25	10 & Under	50 Free	26
27	11 - 12	50 Free	28
29	10 & Under	50 Fly	30
31	11 - 12	100 Fly	32
33	10 & Under	200 Medley Relay	34
35	11 - 12	200 Medley Relay	36
37	10 & Under	100 Back	38
39	11 - 12	200 Back	40
41	10 & Under	50 Breast	42
43	11 - 12	100 Breast	44
45	10 & Under	200 IM	46
47	11 - 12	400 IM	48

### **EARLY BIRD 2004 ORDER OF EVENTS**

#### Sunday, May 16, 2003 A - BB - B - C

Warm-ups: 8:00 A.M. Start: 9:05 A.M.

#### SUNDAY A.M. EVENTS

<u>GIRLS</u>			<b>BOYS</b>
49	Senior	100 Free	50
51	13 - 14	100 Free	52
53	Senior	200 Fly	54
55	13 - 14	200 Fly	56
57	Senior	200 Free Relay	58
59	13 - 14	200 Free Relay	60
61	Senior	100 Back	62
63	13 - 14	100 Back	64
65	Senior	200 Breast	66
67	13 - 14	200 Breast	68
69	Senior	400 Free	70
71	13 - 14	400 Free	72

#### SUNDAY P.M. EVENTS

<u>GIRLS</u>			<b>BOYS</b>
73	10 & Under 100	Free	74
75	11 - 12 100	Free	76
77	10 & Under 100	Fly	78
79	11 - 12 200	Fly	80
81	10 & Under 200	Free Relay	82
83	11 - 12 200	Free Relay	84
85	10 & Under	50 Back 8	6
87	11 - 12 100	) Back	88
89	10 & Under 100	) Breast	90
91	11-12 200	) Breast	92
93	10 & Under 200	Free	94
95	11 - 12 400	Free	96

#### WAIVER AND ENTRY FORM

In consideration of the acceptance of this entry form, I/we hereby, for yourself/ourselves, my/theirs, administrators assigns, waive and release any and all claims against United States Swimming (USS), Wisconsin Swimming Inc., and the Germantown Swim Club Inc. and their staffs for injuries incurred by me/us at the meet or while traveling to and from the meet. I/we are bona-fide eligible USS swimmers and eligible to compete in all events

I/we have entered.

CLUB NAME:			CLUB ALPHA CODE:				
Signature of club official,	parent/guardian, coach:						
E-mail Address for Mee	et timeline and team Comlin	nk file	;				
Mailing address for hard	copy of final results;						
Name:							
City:	Zip:						
Name of registered Coach	nes representing your team	at the	meet:				
Name:		Pho	ne:				
Name:		Pho	ne:				
Name:		Pho	ne:				
Name and phone number	of person to contact regard	ling th	nis entry fo	orm:			
Name:		Pho	ne:				
ENTRY RECAP:							
Number of total Individua	al Events:	_ X	\$4.50 ea	a. =	\$		
Number of Relay Entries:		_ X	\$10.00	ea. =	\$		
Number of Individual Sw	immers entered	_ X	\$2.00 ea	ı. =	\$		
Less Reservation Monies				-	\$		
Total Entry Fee:	Check #:				\$		
Make checks payable to:	GERMANTOWN SWIM P.O. Box 274 Germantown, WI 53022 Attn: Tim Klunk	CLU	B	Enti	ries Due By: Ma	y 5, 2004	

# Germantown Seahawks Swim Club MAY EALY BIRD 2004

#### **Individual Entry Form**

#### **Copy if Needed**

Copy if Need	<u>aca</u>					
NAME	USS#	AGE	EVENT/ TIME	EVENT/ TIME	EVENT/ TIME	EVENT/ TIME